
 
 

 

Anne Arundel County Public Schools 
 

Quick Facts 

 

Overview  
 
➢ 128 schools serving approximately 85,000 students  

 
➢ $1.69 billion FY25 Operating Budget 

 

Bid Procedures 

 

➢ Category I:  Less than $5,000 - Competition at the discretion of the buyer 
 

➢ Category II:  $5,000 to $25,000 - Requires three quotes 

 

➢ Category III:  More than $25,000 - Requires competitive bidding process 

 

Minority and Small Business Enterprise (MBE) Program 
    

➢ Overall MBE goal of 29% for State-funded capital construction projects  
 

➢ Overall MBE goal of 15% for all other contracts.  
 

How to do Business with AACPS 
 

➢ Register as a vendor on the AACPS website to receive bid notices. 
https://bids.aacps.org/viw 
 

➢ Solicitations over $25,000 and contract award notices are advertised on the 
AACPS website and eMaryland Marketplace Advantage. 
https://emma.maryland.gov/page.aspx/en/usr/login?ReturnUrl=/page.aspx/en/buy
/homepage  
 

➢ AACPS vendors must be in good standing with the MD Department of 
Assessments and Taxation.  
http://dat.maryland.gov 

 
➢ AACPS contractors and subcontractors may not employ registered sex offenders 

and certain other criminal offenders to work at a school. Certain contractor 
employees hired to work on an AACPS contract are subject to mandatory 
screening procedures. 
See section 11-722 of the Criminal Procedure Article, and sections 6-113 and     
6-113.2 of the Education Article, Annotated Code of Maryland.

https://bids.aacps.org/viw
https://emma.maryland.gov/page.aspx/en/usr/login?ReturnUrl=/page.aspx/en/buy/homepage
https://emma.maryland.gov/page.aspx/en/usr/login?ReturnUrl=/page.aspx/en/buy/homepage
http://dat.maryland.gov/


 

Updated 07/23/2024 

Purchasing Office (http://www.aacps.org/purchasing) 

Mary Jo Childs - Director of Purchasing  

410-222-5160  mjchilds@aacps.org  

Brandi Dubroc - Administrative Technician  

410-222-5160  bdubroc@aacps.org 

Leah Ricciuti – Buyer Support Specialist Procurement Card Program  

410-222-5164  lricciuti@aacps.org 

Julie Hale – Senior Buyer Specialist Commodities and Equipment  

410-222-5165  jhale@aacps.org  
 
Marilyn Murphy - Buyer Specialist MRO and Technology  

410-222-5163  mmmurphy1@AACPS.org  

Jennifer Cook – Senior Purchasing Technician (Commodities/MRO/Technology)  

410-222-5182  jlcook@aacps.org  

Vince O’Brien - Senior Buyer Specialist Construction Unit  

410-222-5177  vobrien@aacps.org  
 
Joyce (Jobi) Ferguson - Buyer Specialist Systemic Projects  

410-222-5178  mmueller@aacps.org  
 
Coleen Myers - Buyer Specialist Energy and Services Projects  

410-222-5169  cmmyers@aacps.org  

Joyce Miller - Senior Purchasing Technician (Construction/Energy/Projects)  

410-222-5173  jamiller1@aacps.org   

Laura Smith - Senior Buyer Specialist Textbook/MOI Unit  

410-222-5170  lcsmith1@aacps.org   

Loretta Hamilton - Senior Buyer Specialist Services Unit  

410-222-5166   lhamilton@aacps.org  

Gina Watkins - Buyer Specialist Consultant Agreements 

410-222-5168  gwatkins@aacps.org   

Priscilla Jones - Senior Purchasing Technician (Textbooks/MOI/Services)  

410-222-5167  pjones@aacps.org  

Minority and Small Business Enterprise Office (http://www.aacps.org/msbe) 

Jennifer McCoy - MSBE Specialist 

410-222-5130  jmccoy@aacps.org  
 
Kelly Pultz - MSBE Support Specialist 

410-222-5131  kpultz@aacps.org   
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